

No. 47880-3

COURT OF APPEALS DIVISION II
STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Appellant

v.

STANLEY GUIDROZ, Respondent

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF PIERCE COUNTY
THE HONORABLE BRYAN CHUSHCOFF

RESPONSE BRIEF

Marie J. Trombley, WSBA 41410
PO Box 829
Graham, WA
Ph. 253-445-7920

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. COUNTER-ISSUES STATEMENT 1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1

III. ARGUMENT 7

 A. The State Failed To Produce Sufficient
 Evidence To Establish The Corpus Delicti..... 7

 B. The Trial Court Used The Correct
 Legal Standard. 15

 C. The Trial Court Correctly Interpreted and
 Applied RCW 10.58.035. 20

IV. CONCLUSION 21

TROMBLEY LAW OFFICE

March 09, 2016 - 10:00 AM

Transmittal Letter

Document Uploaded: 1-478803-Respondent's Brief.pdf

Case Name: State v. Stanley Guidroz

Court of Appeals Case Number: 47880-3

Is this a Personal Restraint Petition? Yes No

The document being Filed is:

Designation of Clerk's Papers Supplemental Designation of Clerk's Papers

Statement of Arrangements

Motion: _____

Answer/Reply to Motion: _____

Brief: Respondent's

Statement of Additional Authorities

Cost Bill

Objection to Cost Bill

Affidavit

Letter

Copy of Verbatim Report of Proceedings - No. of Volumes: _____

Hearing Date(s): _____

Personal Restraint Petition (PRP)

Response to Personal Restraint Petition

Reply to Response to Personal Restraint Petition

Petition for Review (PRV)

Other: _____

Comments:

No Comments were entered.

Sender Name: Marie J Trombley - Email: marietrombley@comcast.net

A copy of this document has been emailed to the following addresses:

PCPatcecf@co.pierce.wa.us

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

City of Bremerton v. Corbett, 106 Wn.2d 569, 723 P.2d 1135
(1986)..... 14

State v. Aten, 130 Wn.2d 640, 927 P.2d 210 (1996).....8

State v. Brockob, 159 Wn.2d 311, 150 P.3d 59 (2006).....8

State v. Dow, 168 Wn.2d 243, 227 P.3d 1278 (2010) 20

State v. Hummel, 165 Wn.App. 749, 266 P.3d 269 (2012)9

State v. Law, 110 Wn.App. 36, 38 P.3d 374 (2002)..... 21

State v. McPhee, 156 Wn.App. 44, 230 P.3d 284 (2010).....7

State v. Pineda, 99 Wn.App. 65, 992 P.2d 525 (2000) 15

State v. Ray, 130 Wn.2d 673, 926 P.2d 904 (1996) 13

State v. Vangerpen, 125 Wn.2d 782, 888 P.2d 1177 (1997)8

STATUTES

RCW 9A.08.0108

RCW 9A.32.060(1)(a).....8
